1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGE
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD (2) DESIGNATOR PACKAGE MARKING ORDERING NUMBER
SOT23-5 DBV RAI TLV3201AIDBV
TLV3201
SC70-5 DCK SDP TLV3201AIDCK
SOIC-8 D TL3202 TLV3202AID
TLV3202
MSOP-8 DGK VUDC TLV3202AIDGK
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or visit the
device product folder at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and printed circuit board (PCB) design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.